ST. JOHN THE BAPTIST CHURCH
HARRISON, OHIO

2025-2026 CHOIR SCHEDULE

*Please arrive by indicated rehearsal times and calls for warm-up to ensure efliciency. Please
notify director of absences or extenuating circumstances as far ahead as possible.*

September 2025

Thursday, September 4 - Rehearsal - 7:00-8:30PM (FIRST REHEARSAL)
Sunday, September 7 - OT23C - 11:15AM Mass, Call 10:15AM
Thursday, September 18 - Rehearsal - 7:00-8:30PM

Sunday, September 21 - OT25C - 11:15AM Mass, Call 10:15AM

October 2025

Thursday, October 2 - Rehearsal - 7:00-8:30PM

Sunday, October 5 - OT27C - 11:15AM Mass, Call 10:15AM
Thursday, October 16 - Rehearsal - 7:00-8:30PM

Sunday, October 19 - OT29C - 11:15AM Mass, Call 10:15AM

November 2025

- Sunday, November 2 - DAYLIGHT SAVINGS ENDS (back) -
Thursday, November 6 - Rehearsal - 7:00-8:30PM
Sunday, November 9 - Dedication of the Lateran Basilica - 11:15AM Mass, Call 10:15AM
Thursday, November 20 - Rehearsal - 7:00-8:30PM
Sunday, November 23 - Christ the King - 11:15AM Mass, Call 10:15AM

December 2025

Thursday, December 4 - Rehearsal (Christmas) - 7:00-9:00PM

Sunday, December 7 - Advent 2A - 11:15AM Mass, Call 10:15AM

Thursday, December 18 - Rehearsal (Christmas) - 7:00-9:30PM

Sunday, December 21 - Advent 4A - 11:15AM Mass, Call 10:15AM

Wednesday-Thursday, December 24-25 - Nativity of the Lord: Midnight Mass, Ca/l 10:30PM
*Brass Ensemble Call also 10:30PM; Prelude begins 11:30PM*

January 2026

Thursday, January 8 - Rehearsal - 7:00-8:30PM

Sunday, January 11 - The Baptism of the Lord - 11:15AM Mass, Call 10:15AM
Thursday, January 22 - Rehearsal (Confirmation) - 7:00-9:00PM

Sunday, January 25 - OT3A - 11:15AM Mass, Call 10:15AM
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February 2026

Thursday, February 5 - Rehearsal (Confirmation) - 7:00-9:00PM
Sunday, February 8 - OT5A - 11:15AM Mass, Call 10:15AM

Tuesday, February 10 - Sacrament of Confirmation - 7:00, Ca// 6:00PM
Thursday, February 19 - Rehearsal - 7:00-8:30PM

Sunday, February 22 - Lent 1A - 11:15AM Mass, Call 10:15AM

March 2026
Thursday, March 5 - Rehearsal (Easter) - 7:00-9:00PM
Sunday, March 8 - Lent 3A - 11:15AM Mass, Call 10:15AM
- DAYLIGHT SAVINGS BEGINS (forward) -
Thursday, March 19 - Rehearsal (Easter) - 7:00-9:00PM
Sunday, March 22 - Lent 5A - 11:15AM Mass, Call 10:15AM
Thursday, March 26 - Rehearsal (Easter) - 7:00-9:30PM
Sunday, March 29 - Palm Sunday of the Passion of the Lord - 11:15AM Mass, Call 10:00AM

April 2026

Thursday, April 2 - Holy Thursday of the Lord’s Supper - 7:00PM, Call 6:00PM

Saturday, April 4 - Easter Vigil in the Holy Night - 8:45PM, Call 7:30PM

Sunday, April 5 - Easter Sunday of the Resurrection of the Lord - 11:15AM Mass, Call 10:00AM
*Brass Ensemble Call also 10:00AM*

Thursday, April 16 - Rehearsal - 7:00-8:30PM

Sunday, April 19 - Easter 3A - 11:15AM Mass, Call 10:15AM

May 2026

Thursday, May 7 - Rehearsal - 7:00-8:30PM

Sunday, May 10 - Easter 6A - 11:15AM Mass, Call 10:15AM
Thursday, May 21 - Rehearsal - 7:00-8:30PM

Sunday, May 24 - Pentecost - 11:15AM Mass, Call 10:15AM
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OT23C THE BAPTISM OF THE LORD EASTER VIGIL
September 7, 2025 January 11, 2026 April 4, 2026
There's a Wideness in God’s Merey - The Call — Leavitt One Faith, One Hope, One Lord
Hampton, arr. OT3A Courtney
OT125C January 25, 2026 EASTER SUNDAY
September 21, 2025 Enter into the House of the Lord — Kolar April 5, 2026
Proclaim His Marvelous Deeds - Haugen OT5A Alleluial Jesus is Risen!
OT127C February 8, 2026 Burkhardt, arr.
October 5, 2025 For Everyone Born — Mann/Trenney, This Joyful Eastertide — Lovelace
Now that Daylight Fills the Sky - Wood A EASTER 3A
OT29C CONFIRMATION April 19, 2026
February 10, 2026 .
October 19. 2025 Early Easter Morning— Breedlove
AW A ’ Proul Draw Us in the Spirit’s Tether — Friedell
0. Are Just - Proulx Gracious Spirit Dwell with Me — Scott EASTER 6A
THE DEDICATION OF THE May 10, 2026
LENT IA Let All the Earth Cry Out — Sanders
LATER AN BASILICA February 22, 2026 ry
November 9, 2025 A Lenten Prayer — White PENTECOST
Children of the God Who Made Us - Mav 24. 202
Hopson, att. LENT 3A ay 24,2026
March 8, 2026 Teach Me, O God — Walker
CHRIST THE KING Hear, O I.ord — Mendelssohn/ Rejoice in the Lord Always — Gieseke
November 23, 2025 Hopson, arr.
Psalm 47 - Behnke LENT 5A
ADVENT 2A March 22, 2026
December 7, 2025 In God Alone — Farrell
Begin Anew - Marrolli PALM SUNDAY
ADVENT 4A March 29, 2026
December 21. 2025 Father, Into Your Hands — Noble
Now Is the Hour of Rejoicing - Stephan Father, I This Cup — Biery
HOLY THURSDAY

CHRISTMAS: MIDNIGHT MASS
December 25, 2025
Sing We Now Noel - Herman
Now Is the Hour of Rejoicing - Stephan
What Is This Lovely Fragrance - Willan
All Come, Sing Allelnia! - Jothen

April 2, 2026

Ave Verum Corpus — Mozart
Let Us Ever Walk with Jesus — Manz



